

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 355

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “modifying the Maryland Public Ethics Law to provide” and substitute “providing”; in the same line, after “certain” insert “kinds of”; strike beginning with “a” in line 5 down through “process” in line 7 and substitute “certain procurements”; strike beginning with “prohibition” in line 8 down through “procurement” in line 10 and substitute “limitation on participating in a procurement after assisting in the drafting of certain documents relating to that procurement”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike the brackets; and in lines 20 and 21, strike “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, A PERSON”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “THE PURPOSE” and substitute “PURPOSES”; in line 8, after “OR” insert “PROVIDED”; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 29, inclusive.